Shawnee County CDDO Affiliated Providers

* Agencies NOT accepting referrals for services

NOTE: FMS providers
MCO’s - A — Amerigroup, S — Sunflower State HealthCare, U — United Healthcare

Agency ICDZ?;?)? Address Phone/Fax Email/Website Services Provided
Accessible Home Health Inc | Debra Bloomquist | 1300 E Iron Ave (785) 493-0340 accessiblehomehealth@gmail.com Specialized Medical Care
Suite 121 (888) 464-6521 (toll free)
A S, U Salina KS 67401 (785) 493-0753 (fax) www.accessiblehh.com
Advanced Individual Stacy Bleidissel 2713 SW 29" Street (785) 861-7112 stacyb_ks@hotmail.com Residential Services
Services, LLC Topeka KS 66614 (785) 861-7112 (fax) * Day Services
(785) 554-6487 (Stacy)
A S, U (785) 554-3060 (Joe)
Advocare Lori Rogers PO Box 63 (785) 456-8910 lori@advocarehomecare.com Specialized Medical Care
Wamego, KS 66547 (785) 456-8943 (fax)
A, S, U | Ronda Platt (800) 767-8718 rondaplatt@msn.com
Another Day, Inc. Lorraine Dold 11802 W. 77t Street (913) 599-2221 Lorraine@anotherday.info Financial Management
Lenexa, KS 66214 (866) 599-2221 (toll office@anotherday.info Services
free) Overnight Respite
(913) 599-5660 (fax) Personal Asst. Services
A S U Website: www.anotherday.info Sleep Cycle Supports
The Arc of Douglas County | Barbara Bishop 2518 Ridge Ct. (785) 749-0121 bbishop@thearcdcks.org * Case Management
A S U Suite 238 (785) 749-0103 (fax) PBS
Lawrence, KS 66046 website: www.thearcdcks.org
Avance-d Community Tessy Best 7424 SW 331 (785) 408-9940 Aca.tessy.best@gmail.com * Residential
Alternatives S Topeka, Ks 66614 (785) 408-1714 (fax)
Becky's Bridges Becky Patterson PO Box 177 (620) 521-1555 beckypatterson2016@gmail.com * Case Management
A S U Wamego, KS 66547 (785) 456-9520 (fax)
CALM Amy Harmon 9 W, 5 (620) 208-6144 Amyh.calm@gmail.com * Children’s Residential
A, S, U | Laura Tennal Emporia, KS 66801 (620) 208-6145 (fax) Laurat.calm@gmail.com
Caring & Compassionate Shawna Link 220 SW 33rd St (785) 215-8127 slink4@ccc.kscoxmail.com * Case Management
Care LLC Suite 101 (785) 408-8088 (fax)
A S U Topeka, KS 66611
Community Living Jamie Price 2113 Delaware (785) 865-5520 jamieprice@clokan.org * Case Management
Opportunities, Inc. Lawrence, KS 66046 (785) 865-5695 (fax) Day Service
website: www.clokan.org Children’s Residential
Residential Services
Supported Employment
A, S, U | Stephanie Thorne | Admissions 785-979-1922 stephaniethorne@clokan.org Wellness Monitoring
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Shawnee County CDDO Affiliated Providers

* Agencies NOT accepting referrals for services

NOTE: FMS providers
MCO’s - A — Amerigroup, S — Sunflower State HealthCare, U — United Healthcare

Contact

Agency Person Address Phone/Fax Email/Website Services Provided
Compassionate Care Gina Allen 923 SW Fairlawn (785) 783-8785 gallen@compassionatecarecs.com Day Services
Community Services, LLC Suite 141 (785) 806-3713 (cell) Residential Services

A 'S, U Topeka, KS 66606 (785) 783-8786 (fax)
website: http://compassionatecarecs.com
Craig Home Care Sandra Gonzalez 506 SW 10t (785) 232-8221 sandrag@craighomecare.com Specialized Medical Care
Topeka, KS 66612 (785) 232-8239 (fax)
(785) 430-3552 (cell) | seanb@craighomecare.com
Sean Balke 1101 E 1st Street North (866) 924-1300 (toll free)
AS U Wichita, KS 67214 website: www.craighomecare.com
DCCCA, Inc. Lisa Marx 3312 Clinton Parkway (785) 841-4138 lisa.marx@dccca.org Children’s Residential
A Lawrence, KS 66047 (785) 841-5777 Overnight Respite
Dream Catchers Kelly Van Dyke 2110 SW Belle, Suite B | (785) 273-3630 kzink@dreamcatcherscm.com * Case Management
Case Management Topeka, KS 66614 (785) 273-1665 (fax)
A 'S, U
Easter Seals Capper Kathy Stiffler 3500 SW 10t Ave. (785) 228-9443 kstiffler@escfks.com * Case Management
Foundation Suite A (785) 228-9640 (fax) * Day Services
Topeka, KS 66614 * Residential Services
Supportive Home Care
Mary Yadon (785) 272-4060 myadon@escfks.com (Adults)
A, S, U | (information/referrals) ext. 154 Supported Employment
website: www.capper.easterseals.com Wellness Monitoring
Equi-Venture Ben Swinnen 8722 SW 29t Street (785) 478-4148 (office) | ben@equiventurefarmsllc.com Day Services
Farms, LLC Topeka, KS 66614 (785) 478-0279 (fax) Residential Services
Mailing address:
PO Box 210, Auburn, (785) 608-9090 (after 5)
A S U KS 66402
Exploring Life, Inc. Mary Stafford 1815 SW Fairlawn Rd (785) 228-1523 mary@exploringlife.kscoxmail.com * Day Services
Topeka, KS 66604
A S U (785) 408-8991(fax)
Game Time Living, LLC Jerry Kruger 1501 S Kansas Ave. (785) 422-2500 GameTimeLivingKS@gmail.com Day Services
AS U Topeka, KS 66612 (785) 806-6739 (cell) Residential Services
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Helpers, Inc. Stacy Jones 15540 S Pflumm Road (913) 322-7212 Stacy.jones@helpersinc.org Financial Management
Olathe, KS 66062 (877) 285-7603 (toll Services
free) billing@helpersinc.org Overnight Respite
(913) 322-7250 (fax) Personal Asst. Services
A S U Website: www.helpersinc.org Sleep Cycle Support
Independence, Inc. Jill Enyart 2001 Haskell Ave. (785) 841-0333 ext.133 | jenyart@independenceinc.org Financial Management
Joyce Ward Lawrence, KS 66046 (785) 841-1094 (fax) jward@independenceinc.org Services
(888) 824-7277 (toll free) Overnight Respite
Persona Care Services
A S U Sleep Cycle Support
Independent Living Cindi Unruh 3033 W. 2nd Street N (316) 942-6300 ext. 222 | cunruh@ilrcks.org Financial Management
Resource Center, Inc. Wichita, KS 67203 (316) 942-2078 (fax) Services
Overnight Respite
Persona Ass.t Services
A 'S, U Website: www.ilrcks.org Sleep Cycle Support
Integrated Behavioral Kris Gunia-Bari 1106 N. 155" St. (913) 662-7071 krisquniabari@ibt-inc.org Positive Behavior
Technologies Suite B (912) 271-6196 (Kris) Support
Basehor, KS 66007 (913) 662-7072 (fax) * Case Management
* Personal Care Service
A S U Website: www.ibt-inc.org (Agency Directed)
KVC Behavioral 235 S Kansas Ave (785) 267-4530 rgerbrand@kvc.org Children’s Residential
Health Care Topeka, KS 66603 (785) 266-3428 (fax)
Rebecca Gerbrand | 21344 W 1531 St (913) 956-5214 WWWw.kve.org
AS U Olathe, KS 66061 (913) 499-0232 (fax)
Life Bridge, LLC Erica Koontz 316 SW 33rd (785) 215-6919 (ofc) Erica.koontz@yahoo.com Day Services
Topeka, KS 66611 (785) 806-3973 (EK) * Residential Services
A, S, U | Marquise Blackwell (785) 580-7704 (MB) Wellness Monitoring
(785) 783-8246 (fax)
Life Patterns, Inc. Jon Gerdel 3625 SW 29t Street (785) 273-7189 jon@lifepatternsks.org Financial Management
Suite 202 (785) 273-3816 (fax) Services
Topeka, KS 66614 Limited License
Assistance
Sleep Cycle Supports
Overnight Respite
Personal Asst. Services
A S U Website: www.lifepatternsks.org Specialized Medical Care
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Lifeworx, Inc.

Merilee Larson

(785) 215-6648
(785) 806-7630 (cell)

merilee @lifeworx-ks.com

* Case Management

A S U Website: www.lifeworx-ks.com
Loving Hearts Nancy Hinrichs 4300 SW Drury Lane (785) 783-7200 happyhearts@Ihtc.kscoxmail.com Day Services
Training Center Topeka, KS 66604 (785) 215-8110 (fax) Residential Services
A S U www.lovingheartstopeka.com * Supportive Home Care
Monaco & Associates Dave Skinner 4123 SW Gage Center Dr. | (785) 272-5501 x 114 | dave@monacoassociates.com * Case Management
Suite 130 (800) 798-1309
ASU Topeka, KS 66604 (785)272-5152 (fax) | Website: www.monacoassociates.com
Mosaic Monica Pfannes 8047 Parallel Parkway (913) 788-8400 monica.pfannes@mosiacinfo.org Day Services
Carol Mau Suite 9 (913) 788-2257 (fax) carol.mau@mosaicinfo.org Residential
A S U Kansas City, KS 66112 | (515) 707-2975
Website: www.mosaicinfo.org
Payroll Plus Terry Koehn 101 W. Mexitili (888) 527-2658 payrollplusl@ucom.net Financial Management
Of Kansas, Inc. Montezuma, KS 67867 (620) 846-2340 (fax) Services
Eva Martins payrollplus5@ucom.net Overnight Respite
Mailing Address (800) 213-3893 Personal Care Services
A S U PO Box 418 (785) 537-0530 (fax) Website: www.payrollplusofkansas.com Sleep Cycle Supports
Montezuma, KS 67867
Pearlie Mae’s Compassion | Ann Kaiser 2914 SW Plass Ct #A (785) 260-9022 pearliemaescompassion@yahoo.com | Residential Services
and Care Jenell Jones Topeka KS 66611 (785) 215-6978 fax Day Services
(785) 409-2282 (AK)
AS U (785) 230-9352 (JJ)
Resource Center for 1507 SW 21¢t (785) 267-1717 Financial Management
Independent Living Suite 203 (877) 719-1717 Services
(785)

Susan Warner
Scheid
Tania Harrington

Topeka, Ks 66604

PO Box 257
Osage City, KS 66525

785) 267-1711

785) 528-3105
785) 528-3106 (TDD)

susan@rcilinc.org

tania@rcilinc.org

tammi@rcilinc.org

Personal Asst. Services
Sleep Cycle Support
Overnight Respite

(785)
(785)
(785) 528-3665 (fax)
(785)
(785)

A, S, U | Tammi Thornburgh Website: http://rcilinc.org/
R.I.C.O. Services Vince Garcia, 516 SE 29t Street 785) 246-6426 vincegarcia@ricoservices.kscoxmail.com * Day Services
Director of Suite Upper 785) 246-6581 (fax) * Residential Services
A, S, U | Services Topeka, KS 66605
S &L Ranch. LLC Billy Jo Lewis 6681 SW 85t Street (785) 256-2745 bilewisO1@gmail.com (Billy) Day Services
Erin Sowers Auburn, KS 66402 (785) 256-2863 (fax) sowersel@hotmail.com (Erin) Residential Services
(785) 554-2141 (Billy)
A 'S, U (785) 845-0854 (Erin)
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SLI Lisa Jackson 3401 SW Harrison (785) 233-2566 ljackson@slitopeka.org * Case management
Topeka, KS 66611 (785) 233-2556 (fax) Day Services
day and residential — Tandy Kimbrough * Positive Behavior
tkimbrough@slitopeka.org Supports
Residential Services
case management/positive behavior Wellness Monitoring
supports — Tim Gorton
tgorton@slitopeka.org
A S U Website: www.slitopeka.org
Steadfast Advocacy for Samantha Bouldra | 614 N 14t St (785) 285-8424 samantha@samillc.org * Case Management
Meaningful Independence Sabetha KS 66534
LLC AS U
STEP.S. Kristy Mattison 1107 SW Osborne (785) 580-6866 kristyrasnic@yahoo.com * Case Management
A S U Topeka, KS 66605

Sunflower Supports

Mary Ann Hughes

2521SW 37st Street
Topeka, KS 66611

(785) 273-1493
(785) 273-1195 (fax)

Mhughes36@cox.net

Day Services
Residential Services

A S U * Wellness Monitoring
Supportive Living, Inc. Robert Haddon 4021 SW 10t Street (785) 422-2516 supliv2008@yahoo.com * Day Services
Juvy Haddon Suite 205 * Residential Services
S Topeka, KS 66604
Susie Decker Case Susie Becker 1208 Lynx Road SW (620) 203-0344 sqdecker@gmail.com * Case Management
Management Services, LLC Burlington, KS 66839 (785) 260-9047 (fax)

S, U
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TARC Randolph Eileen Doran 2701 SW Randolph Ave | (785) 232-0597 edoran@tarcinc.org
Executive Director | Topeka, KS 66611 (785) 232-3770 (fax)
Case Management — Tracey Herman * Case Management
therman@tarcinc.org
Children’s Residential — Danyel Dietrich Children’s Residential
(785) 232-2097 ddeitrich@tarcinc.org
(Children's Fax) Day Services - Olga Hennessey Day Services
ohenness@tarcinc.org
for Self-Determination — Eileen Doran * Self-Determination
edoran@tarcinc.org
TARC-TIES
Supported Employment Supported Employment
1800 SW 42nd Street Shelby Fry - sfry@tarcinc.org
Topeka, KS 66609 (785) 266-2323
ASU (785) 266-2385 (faX) | \yepsite; WwWw.tarcinc.org
TFI Family Services, Inc. Sheli Glover 217 SE 4t Street (785) 271-6657 sglover@np-solutions.orq Children’s Residential
Topeka, KS 66603 (785) 235-1306 (fax)
A S U
Three Rivers, Inc. Audrey Schremmer | 504 Miller Drive (785) 456-9915 audrey@threeriversinc.org Assistive Services

A S U

Executive Director

Wamego, KS 66547

(785) 456-1419 fax
(800) 555-3994 toll free

Financial Management
Services

Home Modifications
Personal Asst Services
Sleep Cycle Support

Topeka Independent Ami Hyten 501 SW Jackson (785) 233-4572 ahyten@tilrc.org Financial Management
Living Resource Center Suite 100 (785) 233-1561 (fax) Services
Topeka, KS 66603 Overnight Respite
A 'S U Website: www.tilrc.org Personal Asst Services
Sleep Cycle Supports
United Access 7921 Bond 913) 894-8080 Van Lifts
of Kansas, LLC Lenexa, KS 66214 866) 894-8080 (toll free) Vehicle Modifications

Keith Carlson

Stephen Kinstler

North Store:
8200 SW 97t Terrace
Kansas City, MO 64153

314
913

292-5105 (fax)
832-3833

AA,_\,_\
—_ ==

(816) 471-0305
(816) 421-2460 (fax)

kcarlson@unitedaccess.com

skinstler@unitedaccess.com

Website: www.unitedaccess.com
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Limited License Providers

Agency

Contact Person

Address

Phone/Fax

Email/Website

Services Provided

Alternative Solutions

Sharon Urban

611 4t Street Terrace
Carbondale, KS 66414

(785) 230-1039

altsolutions1983 @att.net

* Day Services
* Residential Services

A
Enabled Hearth Janice Duran 3523 SE Long St. (785) 633-7663 enabledhearth@outlook.com * Residential Services
S Topeka, KS 66605-2443 | (785) 267-7245 (fax)
Jackie Kuhn dba Jackie Kuhn 5530 SW Reeder Street | (785) 272-0768 * Day Services
Services for Jeffrey Topeka, KS 66604 * Residential Services
Dinkel
Jeffrey’s Lifestyles Margene Dipaling 5856 SW 28t Terrace (785) 272-7412 srdipaling@yahoo.com * Residential Services
S Topeka, KS 66614 (785) 806-0314
Life Patterns, Inc. Jon Gerdel 3625 SW 29 Street (785) 273-7189 jon@lifepatternsks.org * Day Services
Suite 202 (785) 273-3816 (fax) * Residential Services
Topeka, KS 66614 Website: www.lifepatternsks.org
Ladybug’s Life Karen Stryker 109 SW Redbud Lane (785) 272-4140 kstryker109@gmail.com * Day Services
S Topeka, KS 66606 * Residential Services
Living the Right Life Betty Stewart PO Box 750567 (785) 969-2040 Rightlife50@gmail.com * Day Services
S Topeka, KS 66675 * Residential
Supported Journey Joleen Rector 2852 Anderson Road (785) 246-1208 joleen.rector@yahoo.com * Day Services
Topeka, KS 66617 (785) 240-1098 (cell) * Residential Services
A (785) 246-1208 (fax)

* Agencies NOT accepting referrals
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